As at the date of this Booklet, apart from Grays Shares, Grays does not have any other type of securities

on issue.

(c) Key shareholders of Grays

As at the date of this Booklet, the number of Grays Shares owned or controlled by Grays’ largest

shareholders are set out in the column titled ʻShareholding before the Grays Capital Raising’ in the table

below.

The number of Grays Shares owned or controlled by Grays’ largest shareholders after the Grays Capital

Raising (and prior to completion of the MNZ Offer) will, in part, depend on the number of Grays Shares

subscribed for under the Grays Capital Raising.  The expected maximum number of Grays Shares owned

or controlled by Grays’ largest shareholders after the Grays Capital Raising are set out in the column

titled ʻMaximum shareholding after the Grays Capital Raising’ in the table below.

 MNZ Offer Booklet| page 166

Beneficial shareholder

Shareholding before the Grays

Capital Raising

Maximum shareholding after

the Grays Capital Raising

 No. of Grays

Shares

% of all Grays

Shares on

issue

No. of Grays

Shares

% of all Grays

Shares on

issue

Alfred Street Nominees Pty

Limited, holding as nominee

for
1
:

Caledonia (Private)

Investments Pty Limited

and associates

6,041 6.8% 28,862 25.1%2

Clients of Caledonia

(Private) Investments

Pty Limited

17,629 19.9% 22,829 19.9%

Cameron Poolman 11,250 12.7% 14,569 12.7%

Adam Scharer 9,825 11.1% 12,724 11.1%

Michael Hayes 7,537 8.5% 9,761 8.5%

Mark Kehoe 5,250 5.9% 6,799 5.9%

Denis Matthews 4,500 5.1% 5,828 5.1%

1.  Alfred Street Nominees Pty Limited, a company associated with Caledonia, holds Grays Shares as nominee on

behalf of Caledonia, various associates of Caledonia and various clients of Caledonia.  Alfred Street Nominees Pty

Limited will transfer all legal and beneficial ownership in the Grays Shares it holds to the nominees (or entities

directed by them) prior to completion of the Transaction.

2.  Caledonia’s maximum potential shareholding is based on the maximum number of Grays Shares that it could hold

after the Grays Capital Raising so that it would hold less than 20% of all MNZ Shares on issue after completion of the

[…]

experience and change management.

6.9 What are the interests of the Grays Directors and senior management?

(a) Shareholding interests of Grays Directors and senior management

As at the date of this Booklet, the number of Grays Shares owned or controlled by the Grays Directors

and senior management are set out in the column titled ʻShareholding before the Grays Capital Raising’

in the table below.

 MNZ Offer Booklet| page 171

The number of Grays Shares owned or controlled by the Grays Directors and senior management after the

Grays Capital Raising (and prior to completion of the MNZ Offer) will, in part, depend on the number of

Grays Shares subscribed for under the Grays Capital Raising.  The expected maximum number of Grays

Shares owned or controlled by the Grays Directors and senior management after the Grays Capital

Raising are set out in the column titled ʻMaximum shareholding after the Grays Capital Raising’ in the

table below.

 Shareholding before the Grays

Capital Raising

Maximum shareholding after the

Grays Capital Raising

 No. of Grays

Shares

% of all Grays

Shares on issue

No. of Grays

Shares

% of all Grays

Shares on issue

Cameron Poolman 11,250 12.7% 14,569 12.7%

Adam Scharer 9,825 11.1% 12,724 11.1%

Mark Kehoe 5,250 5.9% 6,799 5.9%

Mark Bayliss 3,775 4.3% 4,889 4.3%

Will Vicars 2,547 2.9% 3,299 2.9%

Michael Messara 392 Less than 1% 508 Less than 1%

John Martin 1,500 1.7% 1,944 1.7%

Stephen Charlesworth  187 Less than 1% 243 Less than 1%

David Sharp Nil Nil Nil Nil

Julie Starley 100 Less than 1% 130 Less than 1%

(b) Fees or benefits given or agreed to be given in connection with the Transaction

Other than as set out in Part B – Section 7.11(b), no fees or benefits have been given or agreed to be given

to any Grays Director or senior manager in connection with the Transaction, other than as a result of his

interest in Grays Shares disclosed in paragraph (a) above.

6.10 What are Grays’ material contracts?

(a) Debt facilities with the Commonwealth Bank of Australia

[…]

completion of the Transaction.  In addition, each of the identified intangibles acquired may have a limited

life and must be amortised over that life in contrast to goodwill, which is subject to annual impairment

review.  Indefinite life intangibles are not amortised and are reviewed for impairment annually.  A

detailed identification and valuation process will therefore be undertaken after the Transaction completes.

The examples provided below are not intended to be an exhaustive list of items acquired in a business

combination that meet the definition of an intangible asset.  However they provide an indication of the

types of intangibles that may be acquired as part of the Transaction including:

• Trade names and internet domain names;

• Computer software; and

• Customer databases.

Nil value has been attributed to potential carry forward tax losses for the purposes of the pro forma

Statement of Financial Position.

 MNZ Offer Booklet| page 213

Combined Group - pro forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2014

   Grays

$m

 MNZ

$m

Pro Forma
Adjustments

$m

 Pro
Forma

$m

Cash and cash equivalents 1,2,3  1.5   5.8   6.3   13.6

Trade and other receivables   10.7   1.2   -   11.9

Inventory   10.0   6.5   -   16.5

Total current assets   22.2   13.5   6.3   42.0
Deferred tax assets 4  2.9   0.9  (0.6)  3.2

Goodwill (existing) 4,5  5.0   1.1  (1.1)  5.0

Goodwill (recognised on acquisition) 4,5  -   -   16.7  16.7

Software 4,5  1.9   0.4   -   2.3

Other intangibles (customer database) 4,5  -   1.1  7.2   8.3

Shareholder loans 3  5.5   -   (5.5) -

Property plant and equipment   3.4   0.5   -   3.9

Total non current assets   18.6   4.0   16.6   39.4

Total assets   40.9   17.5   22.9   81.4

Trade and other payables   (22.6)   (10.8)   -   (33.4)

Employee and other provisions 4  (4.1)   (0.4)  0.3  (4.3)

Bank loan 2  (4.5)   -   4.5  -

Total current liabilities   (31.2)   (11.2)  4.8  (37.8)

Trade and other payables   -   (0.6)   -   (0.6)

Employee and other provisions   (1.1)   (0.4)   -   (1.5)

Non current liabilities   (1.1)   (1.0)   -   (2.1)

Total liabilities   (32.3)   (12.2)  4.8  (39.8)

Net assets   8.5   5.4   27.6   41.5

Equity

Contributed equity 1,3,4  9.3   26.0   14.8   50.1

Reserves  (7.1)  0.3  (0.3) (7.1)

Retained earnings/Accumulated losses   6.3  (20.9)  13.1  (1.5)

Total equity 4  8.5   5.4   27.6   41.5